

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1645 OF 2025**

Mangesh Krishna Shrikoli ... Petitioner  
versus  
Principal Chief Engineer (Electrical) & Ors.... Respondents

-----  
Mr.Mohsin Khan i/b. Mr.Diwate R.T. for the Petitioner.  
-----

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &  
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2025**

**P.C. :-**

1. Considering the large daily board and the request of the Petitioner, list this Petition on **25<sup>th</sup> February, 2025**, in the urgent admissions category.

2. All office objections, if any, to be removed, on or before **20<sup>th</sup> February, 2025**, failing which, the Petition would stand dismissed without reference to the Court, on **21<sup>st</sup> February, 2025**.

**(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)**

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**